PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shouzou FUJINO	04/11/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC Corporation	
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome	
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12092112	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: bharrison@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q107872 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

500694619

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021782 FRAME: 0613

SYSTEM

Assignment

Whereas, I/ ₩e ,	Shouzou	FUJINO			o f
	Tokyo,				of
hereinafter called assignor	r(s), have inversely inversely in the result of the result	ented certain in THOD AND SYS	mprovements in TEM, AND COMMU	UNICATION TERMI	NAL,
PERIPHERAL TERMINAL A	ND COMMUNIC	CATION TERMI	nal Managemen	T SERVER CONST	TITUTING TH
and executed an application	on for Letters; and	Patent of the	United States of A	America therefor o	on
Whereas,	_1	NEC CORPOR	ATION		
		7-1, Shiba 5	5-chome, Minat	o-ku, Tokyo 108	8-8001 Japa:
	. 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(assignee), desires invention, and to any Unit	to acquire the ed States pate	e entire right, tents to be obtain	itle, and interest ined therefor;	in the application	and ·
Now therefore, for	valuable con	sideration, rec	eipt whereof is h	ereby acknowledg	ged,
assignee, its successors an invention disclosed therein under 35 U.S.C. §119, and any Letters Patent granted successors and assigns; an necessary by the assignee do so by the assignee. If We hereby author Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	n for the Unite I I we request upon the inve d I we will ex in connection rize and reque V, Washington	ed States of And the Director – ention set forth kecute without a with the United est our attorney in, DC 20037-3	merica, including - U.S. Patent and in the application further considers ed States applica ys SUGHRUE M 213 to insert her	the right to claim Trademark Office on to the assignee, ation all papers de tion when called u ION, PLLC of 21 e in parentheses	n priority to issue its comed upon to
(Application number <u>12/0</u> 8645			nd Confirmation		•
and application number of	, med/	April 30, 2008	vn) the filing	g date
Date: April 11,2008	houzou	Frying	•	原则	
s/ Date:	Showzou E	, OJ TWO			
s/					
s/					
Date:					•.
s/			· ·		
Legalization not required for re	noordinė but is s	rima faois anide-	an af avacuting a	00.110.00.00	
Witness:	Lorung out is p	in a lacte eviden	ice of execution und	≈ 33 U.S.C. §261)	
	A		1		•

PATENT REEL: 021782 FRAME: 0614

RECORDED: 11/04/2008